
 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS & ACTIVITY COORDINATORS 2024 

 

SASKATOON SPORT DISTRICT SSFA COMMITTEE 

 

President - Sheldon Kraus    ssfakraus@gmail.com   306-242-9452 

Vice-President - Judy Warick    judywarick@sasktel.net  306-373-3604 

Secretary - Marilyn McCloy Cornish   marilyncornish@gmail.com  306-652-8150 

Treasurer - Ron Spizziri    rockrod@shaw.ca   306-244-9478 

Director of Finance – Earl Synkiw   ewsynkiw@sasktel.net   306-242-7213  

Director of Member Relations - Madeleine Saunders petenmad@shaw.ca   306-715-1579 

Marketing Representative - Dawna Neilson  dawnaneilson@sasktel.net  306-242-6848 

Directors of Programs - Vi Mizuno   vi1@shaw.ca    306-341-2364 

Director of Courtesy & Recognition - Yvonne Pryor      306-291-4542 

Directors at Large: 
Jean Healey     jeanhealey48@gmail.com  306- 934-3567 

Pat Harbidge     harb02@sasktel.net   306-343-7231 

Marilyn McCloy Cornish   marilyncornish@gmail.com  306-652-8150 

Joyce Tremmel     gejt@sasktel.net   306-652-5667 

Therese Synkiw    tsynkiw@sasktel.net   306-242-7213  

 

ACTIVITY COORDINATORS 

 

Bocce Ball  Barbara Gessner       306-384-6481 

Bowling - Five Pin -E Sheldon Kraus   ssfakraus@gmail.com   306-242-9452 

Bowling – Five Pin - F George Cresty   redgresty@sasktel.net   306-220-2722 

Bowling - Short Mat Joe Chermishnok  jacherm@shaw.ca   306-979-3994 

Bowling - Lawn Joe Chermishnok  jacherm@shaw.ca   306-979-3994 

Cribbage  Doreen Uhl   doreenuhl@yahoo.ca   306-251-2889 

Cross Country Skiing Massey Mizuno  banff23@gmail.com   306-261-5755 

Curling – Ice  Gwen Kaminski  gwenkaminski@icloud.com  306-241-0622 

Cycling - Biking Vi Mizuno   vi1@shaw.ca     306-341-2364 

Darts   Sheila Kennedy   shebkennedy@sasktel.net  306-229-1985 

8 Ball   Dennis Puff   dkpuff@sasktel.net   306-361-3270 

Hockey – Ice  Mike Cherwenuk  Mike.cher71@gmail.com  306-250-1818 

Golf   Dawna Neilson   dawnaneilson@sasktel.net  306-242-6848 

Murrary Inverarity  m_inverarity@yahoo.com  306-291-9683 

Kaiser   Sue Lomond   slomond@sasktel.net   306-321-5945 

Pickleball  Dennis Fetter   fetterds@gmail.com   306-477-1304 

Bob Froese   rfrosewaldeim@sasktel.net   306-717-1492 

Karen Bauche   kbauche@hotmail.com   306-222-9135 

Poetry & Short Story Joanne Sorenson  josore@sasktel.net   306-955-3127 
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Shuffleboard - Floor Kay Lacoursiere  lacourkay@yahoo.ca   306-652-1028 

Slo-Pitch  Fay Sedgewick   cherylsedgewick@sasktel.net  306-260-5560 

Swimming  Denise Gilewicz  dbgilewicz@gmail.com  306-716-6202 

Tennis   

Track & Field  Judy Warick   judywarick@sasktel.net  306-373-3604 

Volleyball  Diny Kennedy   dinykennedy@gmail.com  306-221-0805 

Yoga   Vi Mizuno   vi1@shaw.ca     306-341-2364 
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